

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2550 OF 2018

Shivaji Education Society, Amravati, Thr. its Secretary, Sheshrao Shankarrao Khade

-vs-

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University (RTMNU) Thr. its Vice Chancellor and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri K. P. Mahalle, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND VINAY JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 04, 2020

Despite opportunity being granted to the respondents, they have not chosen to contest the writ petition.

Rule.

For reasons stated in the order dated 14/02/2020, there shall be interim relief in terms of prayer clause (2) during pendency of the writ petition.

Hearing expedited.

JUDGE

JUDGE