

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2550 OF 2018

Shivaji Education Society, Amravati Through Its..PETITIONER
Secretary, Sheshrao Shankarrao Khade

V/S

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University,RESPONDENT
Nagpur Thr. Its Vice Chancellor, Nagpur And
Another

Mr. KULDEEP PRADEEP MAHALLE, ADV. FOR
PETITIONER

Mr. ATUL PANDE, ADV. FOR R-1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR R-1 & 2, STAND
OVER TO 05/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)