



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2550 OF 2018

Shivaji Education Soccity, Amravati through its Secretary, Sheshrao Shankarrao
Khade

Versus

Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur through its Vice Chancellor,
Nagpur and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R.S.Bhoyar, Advocate h/f Shri K.P.Mahalle, Advocate for the petitioner.
Shri Atul Pande, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 5th MARCH, 2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

2. By way of indulgence, last chance is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which the Court may proceed further without reply.
3. List the matter for further consideration in the week commencing from **23.03.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]