



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2550/2018

**Shivaji Education Society, Amravati Vs. Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj
Nagpur University and another**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. K.P. Mahalle, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. Atul Pande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
 NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 26th MARCH, 2026

1. Despite the grant of a last opportunity, the respondents have failed to file their reply. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further time to file the same.

2. Time, as sought, is granted to the respondents to file their reply, subject to deposit of costs of Rs.5,000/- in the Public Welfare Account maintained with Union Bank of India, High Court Branch, Civil Lines, Nagpur, bearing Account No. 129712010001014 and IFSC Code No. UBIN0812978.

3. List the matter on 09th April, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.) (ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)